
DISTRICT OFFICES
NORTHWEST DISTRICT 
EXTENSION CENTER, GRIFFIN
Clinton McRae
DISTRICT EXTENSION DIRECTOR
clinton.mcrae@uga.edu 
770-228-7274

Jule-Lynne Macie
ANR PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT 
COORDINATOR
jlmacie@uga.edu 
770-233-5561

Kisha Faulk
FACS PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT 
COORDINATOR
kfaulk@uga.edu 
770-233-5561

Lori Bledsoe
4-H PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT 
COORDINATOR 
lpurcell@uga.edu 
770-229-3408

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT 
EXTENSION CENTER,
STATESBORO
Arch D. Smith
INTERIM DISTRICT EXTENSION 
DIRECTOR
asmith@uga.edu 
912-478-8983

James Morgan
ANR PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT 
COORDINATOR
morganjl@uga.edu

912-478-8991

Rachel Hubbard
INTERIM FACS PROGRAM 

DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR
rubynell@uga.edu 
229-391-6936

Lee Anna Deal
4-H PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT 
COORDINATOR
leeannam@uga.edu 

912-478-8991

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT EXTENSION CENTER, 
TIFTON

Andrea Scarrow
DISTRICT
EXTENSION
DIRECTOR
ascarrow@uga.edu 
229-386-3413

Stephanie Hollifield
ANR PROGRAM
DEVELOPMENT  
COORDINATOR
smh@uga.edu
229-386-3812

Rachel Hubbard
FACS PROGRAM 
DEVELOPMENT 
COORDINATOR
rubynell@uga.edu
229-386-3812

Melinda Miller
4-H PROGRAM 
DEVELOPMENT 
COORDINATOR 
mdmiller@uga.edu 
229-386-3414

STATE ADMINISTRATIVE 
FACULTY

Laura Perry Johnson
ASSOCIATE DEAN FOR EXTENSION
lpj4h@uga.edu 
706-542-3824

Mark A. McCann
ANR PROGRAM LEAD
ASSISTANT DEAN FOR EXTENSION
mmccnn@uga.edu
706-542-3824

Michael J. Martin
DIRECTOR OF EXTENSION  
COUNTY OPERATIONS
michael.martin@uga.edu 
706-542-1060

Allisen Penn
FACS PROGRAM LEAD
ASSOCIATE DEAN FOR
EXTENSION AND OUTREACH
allisen.penn@uga.edu 
706-542-4860

Melanie Biersmith
STATE 4-H LEADER AND 
DIRECTOR OF 4-H
melmel@uga.edu
706-542-4444

NORTHEAST DISTRICT EXTENSION CENTER, ATHENS
Denise D. Everson
DISTRICT EXTENSION 
DIRECTOR
deverson@uga.edu
706-542-1612

Amanda Tedrow
ANR PROGRAM 
DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR
atedrow@uga.edu
706-542-3503

Leigh Anne Aaron
FACS PROGRAM 
DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR
laa@uga.edu
706-542-2363

Al Parker
4-H PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT 
COORDINATOR
alparker@uga.edu
706-542-2163
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